THE ZERO SCOUT
RACKMOUNT CASE
is a l ighter rotomolded,
double entry case designed
and engineered to provide
complete protection for the
most sensitive E.I.A 19”
rackmountable equipment

to find your local representative and request
a quote or email your RFQ to quotes@zerocases.com
HOW TO ORDER CASES
SCOUT RACKFRAME LOAD RANGES
Shock Mounts Load Ranges (lbs/kg)
Per System For Equipment Installed in Rack
8 ea 20 to 49 lbs / 9.1 to 22.2 kg
8 ea 50 to 80 lbs / 22.7 to 36.3 kg
www.zerocases .com
NOTES:
Quick-Ship not available for Scout Rack Mount cases.
Watertight Option not available with Locking Hasps.
	Select #01 Shock Mounts for 21" Case Body.

Lifting Rings: Verify the application does not
exceed the load carrying capacity of the lifting rings
or case.
Stacking: Verify weight and support.
Shock Mounts: Equipment loads over 80 lbs (68 kg).
Call ZERO's Design
and Engineering
for custom sizes,
colors and specific
requirements.
1.800.500.9376
DS-ZDRS-SCOUT-201307
CREATE YOUR CASE AND CALL ZERO FOR A QUOTE – 1.800.500.ZERO (9376)
• Field portable for sensitive
electronic instruments
• Military applications, monitoring
equipment
• Seismic, pollution control
instrumentation
• Test equipment
• Telecommunications test
equipment
• Airport, flight guidance systems
• Field computer systems
• Field communications systems
APPLICATIONS SCOUT
NEW! LIGHTER 19"
SHOCK-MOUNT RACK
SCOUT 4U–6U
TO ORDER RACKMOUNTS, PLEASE USE
THE SCOUT PART NUMBER BUILDER,
SELECT CASE SIZE AND OPTIONS
CALL 1.800.500.ZERO (9376)
FAX 1.801.415.1777
VISIT WWW.ZEROCASES.COM
U N P A R A L L E L E D  P R O T E C T I O N
w w w . z e r o c a s e s . c o m
2011 ZERO MANUFACTURING INC. ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED. ZERO reserves the right to modify product
specifications, features and information. Technical
information is known to be correct at the time of
publication.
R e q u e s t i n g  a q u o t e  a n d / o R  P l a c i n g  a n  o R d e R ?
1. Go to www.zerocases.com/contactSales.php to find your nearest Sales Representative.
2. Call 1-800-959-5050 to speak with our Inside Sales & Quoting Department.
3. Email your RFQ to quotes@zerocases.com
4. Email your Purchase Order to orders@zerocases.com
E I A
U N I T S
i n / m m
A
B O D Y
D E P T H
i n / m m
B
R A C K
D E P T H
i n / m m
C
C O V E R
H E I G H T
i n / m m
D + E
C A S E
H E I G H T
i n / m m
F
VOLUME
c u b i c  f t / m
WEIGHT
l b / k g
S W AY
+ /  –
 Z E R O
 PA R T  #
4U
7.12"
(181 mm)
21/534
18/457
9/229
16.00/406
7.7/.22 45/22.4 ZDRS042118-0303
11/279 7.9/.22 46/22.8 ZDRS042118-0305
13/330 8.4/.24 48/23.7 ZDRS042118-0505
21/534
9/229 7.7/.22 45/22.4 ZDRS042121-0303
11/279 7.9/.22 46/22.8 ZDRS042121-0305
13/330 8.4/.24 48/23.7 ZDRS042121-0505
24/610
21/534
9/229
16.00/406
8.4/.24 46/20.9 ZDRS042421-0303
11/279 8.7/.25 47/21.3 ZDRS042421-0305
13/330 9.2/.26 49/22.2 ZDRS042421-0505
24/610
9/229 8.4/.24 46/20.9 ZDRS042424-0303
11/279 8.7/.25 47/21.3 ZDRS042424-0305
13/330 9.2/.26 49/22.2 ZDRS042424-0505
27/686

SCOUT 7U–8U
TO ORDER RACKMOUNTS, PLEASE USE
THE SCOUT PART NUMBER BUILDER,
SELECT CASE SIZE AND OPTIONS
CALL 1.800.500.ZERO (9376)
FAX 1.801.415.1777
VISIT WWW.ZEROCASES.COM
SCOUT ZDRS Includes a Shock Mount 19" Rack. +/– = Sway space to be increased or decreased dependent on selection.
Standard load range: 20-80 lbs (9.1-36.3 kg). All weights are approximate.
ZERO reserves the right to modify product specifications, features and information. Technical information is known to be correct
at the time of publication.
Custom sizes and colors
avai lable on special order.
Cal l  1.800.959.5050 for
more information.
E I A
U N I T S
i n / m m
A
B O D Y
D E P T H
i n / m m
B
R A C K
D E P T H
i n / m m
C
C O V E R
H E I G H T
i n / m m
D + E
C A S E
H E I G H T
i n / m m
F
V O L U M E
c u b i c  f t / m
W E I G H T
l b / k g
S W AY
+ /  –
 Z E R O
 PA R T  #
7U
12.37"
(314 mm)
24/610
21/534
9/229
21.25/540
11.0/.31 52/23.6 ZDRS072421-0303
11/279 11.7/.33 53/24.0 ZDRS072421-0305
13/330 12.4/.35 55/24.9 ZDRS072421-0505
24/610
9/229 11.0/.31 52/23.6 ZDRS072424-0303
11/279 11.7/.33 53/24.0 ZDRS072424-0305
13/330 12.4/.35 55/24.9 ZDRS072424-0505
27/686
24/610
9/229
21.25/540
12.0/.34 55/24.9 ZDRS072724-0303
11/279 12.7/.36 56/25.4 ZDRS072724-0305
13/330 13.4/.38 58/26.3 ZDRS072724-0505
27/686
9/229 12.0/.34 55/24.9 ZDRS072727-0303
11/279 12.7/.36 56/25.4 ZDRS072727-0305
13/330 13.4/.38 58/26.3 ZDRS072727-0505
30/762
27/686
9/229
21.25/540
13.0/.37 57/25.9 ZDRS073027-0303

to find your local representative and request
a quote or email your RFQ to quotes@zerocases.com
HOW TO ORDER CASES
www.zerocases .com
SCOUT ZDCS is a lighter
rotomolded, double entry case,
designed and engineered for your
storage needs. The SCOUT Case
meets the rigors of virtually all
conditions including extreme
altitude, rain, sleet, snow, sand,
temperatures, and dust.
KEY FEATURES
• Strong, yet lighter polyethelyne
construction
• Flexibility—customize to needs
• Portable, stackable, versatile
• Variety of standard and custom
finishes and colors
• Stack with all SCOUT cases
ZDCS
HARDWARE
 00 - Standard: Zinc Chromate Handle and Hardware
 LL - Zinc Chromate Handle and Hardware, Locking Hasp
 BH - Black Metal Handle and Hardware
 BL - Black Metal Handle, Hardware, Locking Hasp
 P0 - Plastic Black Handle, Zinc Hardware
 PB - Plastic Black Handle, Black Hardware
 PS - Plastic Black Handle, Stainless Steel Hardware
 P1 - Plastic Black Handle, Zinc Hardware, Locking Hasp
 P2 - Plastic Black Handle, Stainless Steel Hardware, Locking Hasp
 P3 - Plastic Black Handle, Black Hardware, Locking Hasp
 SS - Stainless Steel Handle and Hardware
 LS - Stainless Steel Handle and Hardware, Locking Hasp
    Handle material types may not be combined.
00
RACK HOLES
 00–None Required
SHELVES/DRAWERS
 00–None Required
ENVIRONMENT
 00–None Required
 HI–Humidity Indicator
 PV–Pressure Valve
COMBINATIONS
 PH–PV, HI
 WT–Watertight, PV
 WV–WT, HI, PV
00
SHOCK MOUNTS
 00–None Required
COVERS
( INTERIOR DEPTH)
 03–3"/76 mm
 05–5"/127 mm
BODY
DEPTH
 21"
 24"
 27"
 30"
00
OTHER OPTIONS
 00–None Required
 CH–Card Holder
 CS–Coupling Straps
 SP–Storage Pouch
COMBINATIONS
 Z1–CH, SP
FRONT REAR
 O4–4U
 O5–5U

SCOUT 4U–7U
TO ORDER CASES, PLEASE USE THE
SCOUT ZDCS PART NUMBER BUILDER,
SELECT CASE SIZE AND OPTIONS
CALL 1.800.500.ZERO (9376)
FAX 1.801.415.1777
VISIT WWW.ZEROCASES.COM
w w w. z e r o c a s e s . c o m
U N P A R A L L E L E D  P R O T E C T I O N
R e q u e s t i n g  a q u o t e  a n d / o R  P l a c i n g  a n  o R d e R ?
1. Go to www.zerocases.com/contactSales.php to find your Sales Representative.
2. Call 1-800-959-5050 to speak with our Inside Sales & Quoting Department.
3. Email your RFQ to quotes@zerocases.com
4. Email your Purchase Order to orders@zerocases.com
E I A
U N I T S
i n / m m
A
B O D Y
D E P T H
i n / m m
B
C O V E R
H E I G H T
i n / m m
D + E
C A S E
H E I G H T
i n / m m
F
VOLUME
c u b i c  f t / m
WEIGHT
l b / k g
 Z E R O
 PA R T  #
4U
7.12"
(181 mm)
21/534
9/229
16.00/406
7.7 37.0/16.7 ZDCS0421-0303
11/279 7.9 38.0/17.2 ZDCS0421-0305
13/330 8.4 39.0/17.8 ZDCS0421-0505
24/610
9/229
16.00/406
8.4 40.0/18.1 ZDCS0424-0303
11/279 8.7 41.0/18.6 ZDCS0424-0305
13/330 9.2 42.0/19.1 ZDCS0424-0505
27/686
9/229
16.00/406
9.1 43.0/19.5 ZDCS0427-0303
11/279 9.5 44.0/20.0 ZDCS0427-0305
13/330 10.0 45.0/20.4 ZDCS0427-0505
30/762
9/229
16.00/406
9.8 46.0/20.9 ZDCS0430-0303
11/279 10.3 47.0/21.3 ZDCS0430-0305
13/330 10.8 49.0/22.2 ZDCS0430-0505
5U
8.87"
(225 mm)
21/534
9/229
17.75/451
7.6 47.0/21.4 ZDCS0521-0303
11/279 9.0 48.0/21.7 ZDCS0521-0305
13/330 9.3 49.0/22.3 ZDCS0521-0505
24/610